07-14-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET Attorney Docket No. 4127.0023 101089581 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent Parte Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies 2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): JUL 0 9 1999 Hedley Technologies Inc. Name: <u>Enterprise Capital Management Inc.</u> Individual(s) ociation Address: One Toronto Street, Suite 200 HATRAL General Partnership Partnership Toronto, Ontario M5C 2V6 [X] Corporation - Canada Other: Individual(s) Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No General Partnership Limited Partnership Nature of conveyance: Corporation - Canada Other: Assignment Merger [x] Security Agreement [] Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other: _ (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: June 9, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/672.954 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anessa J. Owen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow. [x] Enclosed Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account only 1300 | Street, N.W. if fee is deficient Washington, D.C. 20005-3315 8. Deposit account number: 06-0916 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anessa J. Owen July 9, 1999 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 R:\TODDK\4127\0023\Recordal.002

07/12/1999 MTHAI1 00000131 74672954

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0449**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hedley Technologies Inc. (the "Debtor"), a corporation continued under the laws of Canada with offices at 5160 Explorer Drive, Unit 20, Mississauga, Ontario L4W 4T7 is the owner of the registered trade marks, allowed trade marks, pending trade marks and patents set forth in Exhibit 1, as well as the underlying goodwill of said trade marks and patents (hereinafter the "Trade Marks and Patents");

WHEREAS, Enterprise Capital Management Inc. (the "Creditor"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada with offices at One Toronto Street, Suite 200, Toronto, Ontario M5C 2V6 entered into an agreement with the Debtor, as reflected by a separate document entitled "Loan Agreement" and accompanying related documents (collectively, the "Loan Agreement") dated as of June 9, 1999, by which agreement the Debtor granted to the Creditor a secured interest in certain property, including the Trade Marks and Patents, in consideration for a commercial loan;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Loan Agreement, the Debtor hereby confirms the grant to the Creditor of a secured interest in and to the Trade Marks and Patents set forth in Exhibit 1 and the registrations and applications for said Trade Marks and Patents as identified therein and the underlying goodwill of said Trade Marks and Patents.

Hedley Technologies Inc.

DATED as of June 9, 1	999	Per:_		Joel
			NT	D //1

Name: Rene Goehrum
Title: President and CEO

fan Stuart Scarlett

17

IAN S. SCARLETT

Barrister & Solicitor

A Notary Public and Commissioner of Oaths in and for the Province of Ontario, Canada

TRADEMARK REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0450

EXHIBIT 1

Registered Trade Marks (Canada)

"Insecolo" Reg. No. TMA401436

Allowed Trade Marks (Canada)

"Protect-It" App. No. 781891

Pending Trade Marks (United States)

"Protect-It" Serial No. 74-672954

Patents

Number	Description
1286219	Insecticidal bait composition and method for making same
2149164	Diatomaceous earth insecticidal composition

TRADEMARK REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 07/09/1999